

KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY

Navanagar, Hubballi-580025

Accredited with 'A' Grade by NAAC

Phone: 0836-2222472 Fax: 0836-2223392 Website :<u>www.kslu.ac.in</u>
Email : kslu.affiliation2009@gmail.com

No: KSLU/Academic/Affiliation/Notification/2020-21/ - \heartsuit 483

Date:06.08.2020.

14

AFFILIATION NOTIFICATION

Sub: Grant of Renewal of Permanent affiliation for 3 years LL.B. Course .

of K.L.E. Society's S.A.Manvi Law College, Gadag for the year 2020-21 to

2024-25.

Ref: 1) College affiliation application date: 17.08.2019.

2) Academic Council Meeting Item No: 07 date:27.12.2019

3) 77th Syndicate Meeting held on 01.02.2020.

4) Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor Approval date: 4.08.2020.

As per Section 58 of the Karnataka State Law University Act 2009, Academic Council and Syndicate have granted the Renewal Permanent affiliation for 3 years LL.B. course for the year 2020-21 to 2024-25 of K.L.E. Society's K.L.E. Society's S.A.Manvi Law College, Gadag, subject to the fulfillment of following conditions:

1) The College has to get the approval of Bar Council of India at the earliest.

Karnataka State Law University, hereby issues the Notification for Renewal of Permanent affiliation K.L.E. Society's S.A.Manvi Law College, Gadag for the year 2020-21 to 2024-25 of the following courses.

Renewal of Permanent Affiliation granted for the year 2020-21 to 2024-25			
Sl.No.	Courses	Subjects	Intake of Students
1)	3 years LL.B. Course.	As per KSLU Syllabus	60+60

Registrar

To,

The Principal,

K.L.E. Society's S.A.Manvi Law College,

Gadag

Copy to:

- 1) The Secretary to Government, Department of Law, Justice and Human Rights, Vidhana Soudha, Bangalore-560 001.
- 2) The Director of collegiate Education, Bangalore-560 001.
- 3) The Finance Office, Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi-580025.
- 4) The Secretary Bar Council of India, New Delhi-110 002
- 5) P.S.to V.C. Section, Karnataka State law University, Hubballi-580025.
- 6) P.S.to Registrar, Karnataka State law University, Hubballi-580025.
- 7) Registrar (Evaluation), Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi-580025.
- 8) D.R. (Academic), Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi-580025